

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. District Judge, Alipore

**Title Appeal No. 40/2008**

**CNR: WBSP01-007263-2008**

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, Judge-in-charge,  
(JO code: WB00701), Special Court & 2nd A.D.J.,  
Alipore, South 24-Parganas.

Order No. 73

Dt. 15.03.2024

Parties take no step today.

Regular P.O is on leave today.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 28.08.2024 for L.C.R.

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
Judge-in-charge,  
Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.